

**PROJECT RANKINGS September 12, 2017**

**CoC LA-503 New Orleans-Jefferson Parish-Kenner**

Rank	Project Sponsor	Project Name	Grant Number	Project Score	Available Renewal Amount	Reallocation	Amount Ranked	Running Total
1	NAMI	The Finally Home Project	LA0210L6H031603	494	\$138,823		\$138,823	\$138,823
2	CCANO	Catholic Charities Voyage House	LA0075L6H031609	490	\$506,797	\$ 43,151	\$463,646	\$602,469
3	DePaul/Harry Tompson	Rapid Rehousing for Chronically Homeless Persons	LA0211L6H031603	463	\$193,295		\$193,295	\$795,764
4	Start/UNITY	Home is Where the Heart is	LA0185L6H031604	460	\$310,341		\$310,341	\$1,106,105
5	JPHSA	JPHSA Supportive Housing for Persons with Disabilities	LA0064L6H031609	459	\$289,050	\$ 4,337	\$284,713	\$1,390,818
6	Salvation Army/Start	Rapid Rehousing for Families	LA0050L6H031605	458	\$683,949		\$683,949	\$2,074,767
6	Travelers Aid	Travelers Aid Society Housing First PSH	LA0184L6H031605	458	\$576,741	\$ 10,000	\$566,741	\$2,641,508
8	Responsibility House	Permanent Supportive Housing Program	LA0079L6H031609	456	\$215,236		\$215,236	\$2,856,744
9	Covenant House	Rights of Passage Apartment Living	LA0082L6H031609	453	\$82,153		\$82,153	\$2,938,897
10	JPHSA	Jefferson Parish Human Services Authority Permanent Housing Program	LA0084L6H031609	452	\$259,597	\$ 1,525	\$258,072	\$3,196,969
10	Odyssey House	Odyssey House Samaritan	LA0073L6H031609	452	\$805,444	\$ 55,199	\$750,245	\$3,947,214
10	CCANO	Bridges RRH	LA0052L6H031609	452	\$230,318	\$ 49,622	\$180,696	\$4,127,910
13	Start/UNITY	Home At Last	LA0162L6H031604	451	\$181,293		\$181,293	\$4,309,203
14	Responsibility House	Pathways PSH	LA0070L6H031609	450	\$339,069	\$ 4,248	\$334,821	\$4,644,024
15	Covenant House	Covenant House Permanent Housing for Youth	LA0077L6H031609	449	\$106,244		\$106,244	\$4,750,268
16	CCANO/UNITY	The Transformation Supportive Housing Project	LA0049L6H031603	446	\$238,460	\$ 2,118	\$236,342	\$4,986,610
17	UNITY	Case Management for PH	LA0199L6H031606	440	\$46,316		\$46,316	\$5,032,926
18	DePaul/Harry Tompson	Coming Home PSH	LA0234L6H031602	438	\$143,536		\$143,536	\$5,176,462
18	VoA	Perm. Hsg for Homeless Persons with Disabilities	LA0076L6H031608	438	\$1,054,920	\$ 4,133	\$1,050,787	\$6,227,249
20	Responsibility House	The Keys Project	LA0172L6H031605	437	\$1,180,773	\$ 10,532	\$1,170,241	\$7,397,490
21	UNITY	Coordinated Entry Project	LA0262L6H031601	431	\$130,559		\$130,559	\$7,528,049
21	Harry Tompson/Travelers Aid	Day Center Coordinated Entry	LA0276L6H031600	431	\$217,134		\$217,134	\$7,745,183
21	Goodwill	Goodwill Rapid Rehousing	LA0279L6H031600	431	\$213,738		\$213,738	\$7,958,921
21	Ozanam Inn	Home for Good	LA0252L6H031601	431	\$154,408		\$154,408	\$8,113,329
21	Start	New Start Housing	LA0274L6H031600	431	\$446,552		\$446,552	\$8,559,881
21	Start/Crescent Care	Partners in Health and Housing	LA0250L6H031601	431	\$2,370,112		\$2,370,112	\$10,929,993
21	Tulane Drop-In	Project Home	LA0251L6H031601	431	\$210,112		\$210,112	\$11,140,105
21	Covenant House	Rapid Rehousing for Youth	LA0278L6H031600	431	\$122,258		\$122,258	\$11,262,363
21	UNITY	Street Outreach for Coordinated Entry	LA0277L6H031600	431	\$298,472		\$298,472	\$11,560,835
21	Travelers Aid	The Journey Home	LA0280L6H031600	431	\$446,552		\$446,552	\$12,007,387
21	ViaLink	VIA LINK HMIS	LA0173L6H031606	431	\$444,018		\$444,018	\$12,451,405
21	Tulane/Covenant House	Youth Outreach and Coordinated Entry	LA0273L6H031600	431	\$153,338		\$153,338	\$12,604,743
33	First Evangelist	First Evangelist Housing CDC	LA0154L6H031608	430	\$152,834		\$152,834	\$12,757,577
34	NAMI	New Orleans Womanspace	LA0083L6H031609	428	\$602,987		\$602,987	\$13,360,564
35	VoA	VOA Case Management	LA0062L6H031609	428	\$118,007		\$118,007	\$13,478,571
35	Jefferson Parish CD	LA503-REN-Shelter Plus Care Program	LA0085L6H031609	426	\$275,504		\$275,504	\$13,754,075
37	NAMI	Permanent Housing & Independent Living Program	LA0072L6H031609	418	\$187,389		\$187,389	\$13,941,464
38	UNITY	Welcome Home Outreach	LA0201L6H031606	417	\$184,628		\$184,628	\$14,126,092
39	Salvation Army	Salvation Army Family Transitional Housing	LA0193L6H031606	414	\$158,768		\$158,768	\$14,284,860
40	NOWCS	New Orleans Women's Shelter TH	LA0189L6H031606	411	\$171,948		\$171,948	\$14,456,808
41	Start	Start Rapid Rehousing	LA0060L6H031609	410	\$365,800		\$365,800	\$14,822,608
41	Crescent Care	NO AIDS Task Force Permanent Housing	LA0223L6H031603	409	\$439,745		\$439,745	\$15,262,353
43	City of New Orleans	City of New Orleans Shelter Plus Care	LA0054L6H031609	402	\$589,644		\$589,644	\$15,851,997
44	Goodwill	Home at Last - Esplanade (Goodwill)	LA0260L6H031602	386	\$283,925		\$283,925	\$16,135,922
45	NOWCS	NOWCS/GNO Rapid Rehousing	LA0058L6H031609	381	\$250,624		\$250,624	\$16,386,546
46	CCANO	Ciara Permanent Housing	LA0053L6H031609	377	\$166,894	\$ 39,540	\$127,354	\$16,513,900
47	MHSD	Sponsor Based Rental Assistance Shelter Plus Care	LA0086L6H031609	371	\$1,249,823		\$1,249,823	\$17,763,723
48	Covenant House	Covenant House Rapid Rehousing for Young Families	LA0230L6H031604	352	\$133,948		\$133,948	\$17,897,671
49	Start	Dedicated PLUS Bonus PSH	New Bonus	335			\$558,499	\$18,456,170
49	Ozanam Inn	Bonus Rapid Rehousing to End Unsheltered	New Bonus	335			\$544,803	\$19,000,973
49	Covenant House	Rapid Rehousing for Families and Youth	New Reallocation	335			\$224,405	\$19,225,378
52	Ozanam/Harry Tompson	Coordinated Access System	LA0208L6H031603	332	\$59,037		\$59,037	\$19,284,415
53	ViaLink/UNITY	HMIS Data Quality and Analysis Project	LA0183L6H031605	331	\$34,775		\$34,775	\$19,319,190
54	Start	Start Corp. Bridge Housing	LA0066L6H031609	330	\$79,086		\$79,086	\$19,398,276
55	UNITY	Welcome Home Rapid Rehousing	LA0091L6H031609	327	\$93,393		\$93,393	\$19,491,669

Tier 1

Tier 1

Tier 2